

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 2832

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE DELOZIER

Printer's No. 4311

1 Amend Bill, page 2, line 2, by striking out "EVENT VENUE"

2 Amend Bill, page 2, line 2, by striking out "SPACE" and
3 inserting

4 FACILITY

5 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 7 through 22, by striking out all
6 of said lines and inserting

7 "Performance venue." As follows:

8 (1) The term includes any location at which concerts,
9 musical performances or dramas take place before a public
10 audience.

11 (2) The term does not include a night club or music
12 festival venue.

13 "Sports facility." A sporting venue at which sports teams
14 that are not affiliated with a school train or compete before a
15 public audience.

16 Amend Bill, page 2, line 24, by striking out "An event venue"
17 and inserting

18 (a) General rule.--Except as provided under subsection (b),
19 a sports facility or performance venue

20 Amend Bill, page 2, line 27, by striking out "event venue."
21 and inserting

22 sports facility or performance venue.

23 (b) Exception.--A school district which operates a sports
24 facility shall approve its operation under subsection (a) prior
25 to use of the sports facility's inside seating portion.

26 Amend Bill, page 2, line 29, by striking out "event venues"
27 and inserting

28 sports facilities and performance venues

1 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 2 and 3, by striking out "an event
2 venue" and inserting
3 sports facilities and performance venues
4 Amend Bill, page 3, line 6, by striking out "An event venue"
5 and inserting
6 A sports facility or performance venue
7 Amend Bill, page 3, line 11, by striking out "An event venue"
8 and inserting
9 A sports facility or performance venue
10 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 12 through 19, by striking out
11 "the:" in line 12 and all of lines 13 through 19 and inserting
12 the World Health Organization's mass gathering guidance,
13 titled "Key planning recommendations for mass gatherings in
14 the context of COVID-19," published May 29, 2020.
15 Amend Bill, page 3, line 20, by striking out "An event venue"
16 and inserting
17 A sports facility or performance venue
18 Amend Bill, page 3, line 21, by striking out "event venue's"
19 and inserting
20 sports facility's or performance venue's